BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/7/2017

Title: Recorder's report for July 2017 for the Document Storage and Retrieval Fund

Introduction/Background:

Pursuant to Resolution No. 1993-200, request ratification by the Pima County Board of Supervisors of the
Document Storage and Retrieval Report for July 2017

Discussion:

See attached report

Conclusion:

Recommendation:
Ratify Recorder's report for July 2017 on the Document Storage and Retrieval Fund

Fiscal Impact:

none
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DOCUMENT STORAGE & RETRIEVAL FUND
. JULY2017
BEGINNING BALANCE AS OF 7/01/2017 663,423.43
REVENUE
Conversion Fee $39,300.00
TOTAL REVENUE $39,300.00
SUBTOTAL  $742,023.43
EXPENDITURES
Salaries & Benefits 57,085.96
Telephone 304.46
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $57,390.42

FUND ENDING BALANCE $645,333.01



DOCUMENT STORAGE & RETRIEVAL FUND

JULY 2017

EXPLANATION OF EXPENDITURES:

TELEPHONE
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56.00
40.01
56.22
56.22

40.01

$304.46

425-7576 PDA for IT staff for constant contact capability and for
receiving system failure alerts
404-9781 PDA for IT staff for constant contact capability and for

receiving system failure alerts.

237-5389 Broadband card for using PDA as modem to access Internet
with laptop for remote site access/network troubleshooting

425-7576 PDA for IT staff for constant contact capability and for
receiving system failure alerts

404-9781 PDA for IT staff for constant contact capability and for
receiving system failure alerts.

237-5389 Broadband card for using PDA as modem to access Internet
with laptop for remote site access/network troubleshooting



